
All Other Breeds Wool Show

Champion Ram Ace Vandenack 2739
AV2301
Myers Flat, CA
Humboldt County

Reserve Champion Ram Cody Nicholson Stratton 741
Foggy Bottoms Weekend Warrior
Ferndale, CA
Humboldt County

Champion Ewe Ace Vandenack 2746
AV2315
Myers Flat, CA
Humboldt County

Reserve Champion Ewe Ace Vandenack 2742
AV 2201
Myers Flat, CA
Humboldt County

Premier Exhibitor Ace Vandenack

Premier Breeder Ace in the Hole Ranch

Premier Sire Tawanda Farms G008, 145892BB

Supreme Champion Ram Katie Hanson 2675
Char-Land Farms 22-13
Hampshire
Woodburn, OR
Marion County
 

Supreme Champion Ewe Cody Jacobsen 2836
Jacobsen 22-06
Montadale
Le Grand, CA
Merced County

2023 California State Fair
Open Breeding Sheep
Sunday, July 30, 2023

Judge: Travis Hoffman, Fargo, ND



Division: 6575 Open All Other Breeds Wool
Class:02 - Fall Ram Lambs, September - December 2022

2023 California State Fair
Open Sheep

2739

Tawanda Farms G008
AV218

12/10/2022
AV2301

001472BF

2301

145892BB
000575BF

Ace Vandenack

S:
D:

E:
B: Ace in the Hole Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 741

Foggy Bottoms Kaoscurse 19
Foggy Bottoms 1742

10/1/2022
Foggy Bottoms Weekend Warrior

ARCA5358I3

2252

ARCA4714I2
ARCA4368I3

Cody Nicholson Stratton

S:
D:

E:
B: Cody & Thomas Nicholson-Stratton Foggy Bottoms B

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

2740

Tawanda Farms G008
AV723

12/13/2022
AV2304

001475BF

2304

145892BB
001024BF

Ace Vandenack

S:
D:

E:
B: Ace in the Hole Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

3

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6575 Open All Other Breeds Wool
Class:04 - Pair of Ram Lambs, all bred and owned by exhibitor

2023 California State Fair
Open Sheep

2741
Pair Of Ram Lambs

Ace Vandenack

S:
D:

E:
B: Ace in the Hole Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6575 Open All Other Breeds Wool
Class:05 - Breed Champion Ram and Reserve Breed Champion Ram

2023 California State Fair
Open Sheep

6866

Tawanda Farms G008
AV218

12/10/2022
AV2301

001472BF

2301

145892BB
000575BF

Ace Vandenack

S:
D:

E:
B: Ace in the Hole Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 6867

Foggy Bottoms Kaoscurse 19
Foggy Bottoms 1742

10/1/2022
Foggy Bottoms Weekend Warrior

ARCA5358I3

2252

ARCA4714I2
ARCA4368I3

Cody Nicholson Stratton

S:
D:

E:
B: Cody & Thomas Nicholson-Stratton Foggy Bottoms B

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6575 Open All Other Breeds Wool
Class:06 - Yearling Ewes, September 2021 - August 2022

2023 California State Fair
Open Sheep

2742

AV 2104
AV 218

2/17/2022
AV 2201

001386BF

2201

001330BF
000575BF

Ace Vandenack

S:
D:

E:
B: Ace in the Hole Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 2743

AV 2104
AV2005

3/7/2022
AV 2225

001396BF

2225

001330BF
001285BF

Ace Vandenack

S:
D:

E:
B: Ace in the Hole Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6575 Open All Other Breeds Wool
Class:07 - Pair of Yearling Ewes, all owned by exhibitor

2023 California State Fair
Open Sheep

2744
Pair Of Yearling Ewes

Ace Vandenack

S:
D:

E:
B: Ace in the Hole Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6575 Open All Other Breeds Wool
Class:08 - Fall Ewe Lambs, September - December 2022

2023 California State Fair
Open Sheep

2746

Tawanda Farms G008
AV 2101

12/18/2022
AV2315

001480BF

2315

145892BB
001327BF

Ace Vandenack

S:
D:

E:
B: Ace in the Hole Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 2745

Tawanda Farms G008
AC907

12/11/2022
AV2302

001473BF

2302

145892BB
001195BF

Ace Vandenack

S:
D:

E:
B: Ace in the Hole Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6575 Open All Other Breeds Wool
Class:10 - Pair of Ewe Lambs, all bred and owned by exhibitor

2023 California State Fair
Open Sheep

2747
Pair Of Ewe Lambs

Ace Vandenack

S:
D:

E:
B: Ace in the Hole Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6575 Open All Other Breeds Wool
Class:11 - Breed Champion Ewe and Reserve Breed Champion Ewe

2023 California State Fair
Open Sheep

6868

Tawanda Farms G008
AV 2101

12/18/2022
AV2315

001480BF

2315

145892BB
001327BF

Ace Vandenack

S:
D:

E:
B: Ace in the Hole Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 6869

AV 2104
AV 218

2/17/2022
AV 2201

001386BF

2201

001330BF
000575BF

Ace Vandenack

S:
D:

E:
B: Ace in the Hole Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6575 Open All Other Breeds Wool
Class:12 - Young Flock

2023 California State Fair
Open Sheep

2748
Young Flock

Ace Vandenack

S:
D:

E:
B: Ace in the Hole Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6575 Open All Other Breeds Wool
Class:13 - Get of Sire

2023 California State Fair
Open Sheep

2749

Tawanda Farms G008

Get Of Sire

145892BB

Ace Vandenack

S:
D:

E:
B:

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6575 Open All Other Breeds Wool
Class:14 - Flock

2023 California State Fair
Open Sheep

2766
Flock

Ace Vandenack

S:
D:

E:
B: Ace in the Hole Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6575 Open All Other Breeds Wool
Class:15 - Best Pair

2023 California State Fair
Open Sheep

2750
Best Pair

Ace Vandenack

S:
D:

E:
B: Ace in the Hole Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder


